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Mining Privikgea alruck a.ff the Rt,gi~ter.-Mining Amendment Act, 1914, Section 30. 

Warden's Office, Greymouili, 29&h Auguet, 1928. 

N OTIOE is hereby given tba.t, In a.ooorda.noe with the provisions of section 80 of the Mining Amendment Act, 191', 
no ca.use to tbe contrary ha.vlng been abown, the mining privileges in the Schedule hereto ha.va been struck 

off the Register of Mining Privileges. 
J. MoINDOE, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

No. Date. Nature of Privilege. Locality Registered Bolder. 

24/18 
36/20 

29/4/18 
9/3/20 I Wa.ter-ra.ce .. 

Sawmill .. 
: La.ngdon's Creek . , I M. Moore. I Block 9, Te Kinga Survey Jesse Donaldson. 

District ' 

Mining Privilegea .to be struck off the Regi8ter.-Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914. 

Office of the Mining Registrar, Roes, 31st August, 1923. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, unleBB sufficient cause to the contrary is shown within three months from date 
hereof, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. 

No. 

1824 
1829 
1830 
1831 
1165 

Date. Nature of Prlvllege. 

26/3/1919 Water-race 
26/3/1919 
26/3/1919 
26/3/1919 

15/12/1915 1 

9/5/1908 ,, 

SCHEDULE. 

Locallty. 

I Mount Greenland 
Jones Creek 
Donnelly's Creek 
Ba.yley's Creek 
Redman's Creek 

Section 15, ltoss 
Section 14, Ross 

J, W, KENNEDY, Mining Registrar. 

I 

Bel!lstered Holder. 

Henry Percy Lewis. 
Willia.m M. W allnutt. 
Samuel Adams. 
Henry Percy Lewis. 
Ernest Thom&s Deni&, Che.s. Gib­

bons, and Fredk. J. Denio.. 
Pamelia. Olsen. 640 

1017 
874 

31/8/19031 Lease in mining township 

5/3/1908 ,, Sections 47, 48, and 130, Ross Chari~' Free. 

Sitting of the N a.tive Land Court a,t Tokoma.ru Bay. 

Registrar's Office, Gisbome, 8th September, 1923. 

NOTICE is hereby given tba.t the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native 
1: Land Court sitting at Tokoma.ru Ba.y on the 3rd day of October, 1923, or as soon therea.fter as the busineBB of 

the Court will allow. 
[Gisbome, 1923-24.] JOHN HARVEY, Registrar. 

SCHEDULE • 

.APPLIOATIONS FOB AssESSIIIENT OF Col\ll'ENSATION, 

Applicant. j ---N~me of ~and. . 1 ~ Nature of Application. 

38 Registrar, Tairawhiti District Tuatini Township, Sections 1 
Maori La.nd Board and 2, Block II 

40 , Waia.pu County Council 

42 

41' 

Tokomaru B 60 (part), B 6D I 
(~), and B 6n 2 (part) 

W &1piro 4A, 4:m, and Akuaku 
West 4B (part) 

Tokoma.ru K 4c and H (part) 

To determine who are the persons entitled to 
receive the sum of £453 compensation-money 
paid in respect of Ia.nd ta.ken for a post-office 
site. 

For &88888ment of compensation payable for la.nd, 
ta.ken for a. public road. 

Ditto. 

For a.88888ment of compensation payable for Ia.nd 
taken for workers' dwellings. 

Public Trust Ojfice Act, 1908, and ita Amendmenta.-EkcliOM to admin~ter E.tatu. 

N OTICE is heiehy given that the Public Trustee ha.a filed in the Supreme Court an eleotion to administer in reapect of 
the 11everal estates of the persons deceased whose names, reaidancea, and occupations (so far aa known) are hereunder 

aet forth. tile gross property in each ca.ae being eetimated not to exoeed UOO in value. 

No.I Nama. 

I Baker, John 
2 Bartlett, Joseph 
3 Brady, John Edwin 
4 Brigham, Willia.m 
5 Dalziel, Jo.mes Wilfred 
6 Geddes, David Milligan 
7 Golding, Willia.m Riobe.rd 

Pa.temoster 
8 · Morgan, George 
9 Naismith, James Norman 

10 Pollock, Edward Willia.m 
11 Reeve, Mary Ann or Mary 

Ann Booker 
12 Winchester, Ellen Harriett 

New Brighton 
Dunedin .. 
Ta.iba.pe . , 
Ca.rterton 
Shannon 
Green Island 
Gisborne 

Palmerston North .. 
Springfield 
Christchurch 
Burnside 

Christchurch 

·~patlon, 

I Labourer 
Bootma.ker 
Railway fireman 
Old-age pensioner 
Carter .. 
Carpenter 
Labourer 

Saddler 
Labourer 
Linesman 
Married woman 

Public Tro.at Office, Wellington, 10th September, 1923, 

I of~ \ m:i'i'on i I=: I 8~ 111ec1. I . 

I 20;112a 
27/7/23 
23/4/23 
30/6/23 
20/8/23 
9/3/20 

11/8/23 

6/7/23 
28/9/22 
14/8/23 
25/4/21 

6/9/23 
6/9/'JJ 
6/9/23 

31/8/23 
6/9/23 

31/8/23 
6/9/23 

31/8/23 
6/9/23 
6/9/23 
6/9/23 

I 8/8/23 31/8/23 

Testate 

In..;tate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Test'i:.te 

Christchurch. 
Dunedin, 
Wellington. 

Dunedin. 
Gisborne. 

Wellington. 
Christchurch. 

,; ' 

Dunedin. 

Christchurch. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Tl'Ultee. 


