Mining Privileges struck off the Register.—Mining Amendment Act, 1914, Section 30.

Warden's Office, Greymouth, 29th August, 1928.

OTICE is hereby given that, in accordance with the provisions of section 30 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914, no cause to the contrary having been shown, the mining privileges in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register of Mining Privileges.

J. McINDOE, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality	Registered Holder.
$24/18 \ 36/20$	$\frac{29/4/18}{9/3/20}$	Water-race   Sawmill		M. Moore. Jesse Donaldson.

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register .- Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

Office of the Mining Registrar, Ross, 31st August, 1923.

Notice is hereby given that, unless sufficient cause to the contrary is shown within three months from date hereof, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

J. W. KENNEDY, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.		Locality.			Registered Holder.		
1824	26/3/1919	Water-race			Mount Greenland			Henry Percy Lewis.	
1829	26/3/1919	,,			Jones Creek			William M. Wallnutt.	
1830	26/3/1919	,,			Donnelly's Creek			Samuel Adams.	
1831	26/3/1919	,,			Damlanta Oncala			Henry Percy Lewis.	
1165	15/12/1915	"	••	••	Redman's Creek	••	••	Ernest Thomas Denia, Chas. Gibons, and Fredk. J. Denia.	
640	31/8/1903	Lease in minir	ng township		Section 15, Ross			Pamelia Olsen.	
1017	9/5/1908	,,			Section 14 Dogs		• •		
874	5/3/1908	,,			Sections 47, 48, and	130.		Charles Free.	

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Tokomaru Bay.

Registrar's Office, Gisborne, 8th September, 1923.

OTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Tokomaru Bay on the 3rd day of October, 1923, or as soon thereafter as the business of a Court will allow. Court will allow. [Gisborne, 1923-24.]

JOHN HARVEY, Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

## APPLICATIONS FOR ASSESSMENT OF COMPENSATION.

No.	Applicant.	Name of Land.	Nature of Application.			
38	Registrar, Tairawhiti District Maori Land Board	Tuatini Township, Sections 1 and 2, Block II	To determine who are the persons entitled to receive the sum of £453 compensation-money paid in respect of land taken for a post-office site.			
40	Waiapu County Council	Tokomaru B 6c (part), B 6D 1 (part), and B 6D 2 (part)	For assessment of compensation payable for land taken for a public road.			
42	,,	Waipiro 4a, 4r, and Akuaku West 4B (part)	Ditto.			
41	,,	Tokomaru K 4c and H (part)	For assessment of compensation payable for land taken for workers' dwellings.			

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth, the gross property in each case being estimated not to exceed £400 in value.

No.	Name.	Residence,	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Baker, John	New Brighton	Labourer	20/7/23	6/9/23	Testate	Christchurch.
2	Bartlett, Joseph	Dunedin	Bootmaker	27/7/23	6/9/23	,,	Dunedin.
3	Brady, John Edwin	Taihape	Railway fireman	23/4/23	6/9/23	Intestate	Wellington.
4	Brigham, William	Carterton	Old-age pensioner	30/6/23	31/8/23	Testate	,,
5	Dalziel, James Wilfred	Shannon	Carter	20/8/23	6/9/23	Intestate	,,
6	Geddes, David Milligan	Green Island	Carpenter	9/3/20	31/8/23	,,	Dunedin.
7	Golding, William Richard Paternoster	Gisborne	Labourer	11/8/23	6/9/23	,,	Gisborne.
8	Morgan, George	Palmerston North	Saddler	6/7/23	31/8/23	,,	Wellington.
9	Naismith, James Norman	Springfield	Labourer	28/9/22	6/9/23	.,	Christchurch
10	Pollock, Edward William	Christchurch	Linesman	14/8/23	6/9/23	,,	,,
11	Reeve, Mary Ann or Mary Ann Booker	Burnside	Married woman	25/4/21	6/9/23	Testate	Dunedin.
12	Winchester, Ellen Harriett	Christehurch	,,	8/8/23	31/8/23	,,	Christchurch.